PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Syms	12/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	mperial College of Science, Technology and Medicine	
Street Address:	mperial College London	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW72AZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12220321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Monique A. Morneault

Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe Street, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077095-0031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monique A. Morneault

Total Attachments: 3

source=77095-0031 Assignment 1#page1.tif source=77095-0031 Assignment 1#page2.tif source=77095-0031 Assignment 1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023076 FRAME: 0827

CH \$40.00 1Z

500933581

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT dated Ac. 5 2008 is between:

- (1) Professor Richard Syrns, whose address is 59 Woodstock Avenue, London, W13 9UQ ("Professor Syms");
- (2) Imperial College of Science, Technology and Medicine, whose address is London, SW7 2AZ ("ICSTM"); and
- (3) Imperial Innovations Ltd, whose registered office is at Level 12, Electrical and Electronic Engineering Building, Imperial College Landon, London, SW7 2AZ ("Innovations").

WHEREAS:

- A. In the course of his normal employment duties for ICSTM, Professor Syms has created the Intellectual Property (as defined below). Consequently the Intellectual Property belongs to ICSTM pursuant to section 39 of the Patents Act 1977.
- B. Professor Syms has agreed to assign to ICSTM all his right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property subject to the provisions of this Assignment.
- C. ICSTM has agreed to assign to Innovations all its right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property subject to the provisions of this Assignment.

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES as follows:

1. Definitions

In this Assignment the following words shall have the following meanings:

Intellectual Property

i elementanis.

the Technology and the Patents.

Technology

any and all inventions, technology, materials and know-how relating to the areas described in the attached Schedule and which have been developed by Professor Syms, and all rights in such inventions, technology, materials and know-

how.

Patents

the patent applications identified in the attached Schedule and any future patents and patent applications which are based upon or derive priority from those listed in the Schedule.

 Professor Syms warrants that he, along with Alan Finlay of Microsaic Systems Ltd., is the sole creator of the Intellectual Property.

1

PATENT REEL: 023076 FRAME: 0828

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED AS A DEED by the parties:

Signed as a Deed by Professor Syms in the presence of a witness and delivered upon signature:

C.R.A.S.S.	Susanbace
Professor Richard Syms	witness signature
•	SUSAN BRACE
	766 ST EMO RORT Witness address CONDON
	WIZ 9DX
The Common Seal of Imperial College of Science, Technology and Medicine was affixed hereto, in the presence of two authorised signatories	} }
Signed MEAN	
Signed TASTEOX	
Executed and delivered as a Deed by Im	perial Innovations Limited acting through two of its
and the state of t	
Director a fignature	Director's signature

4

SCHEDULE

The Patents

Country	Subject	Application date	Application no.
United Kingdom	Micro-engineered Electrode Assembly	23 rd July 2007	GB0714316.7
	dan L din vood activate.	;	

The Technology

RECORDED: 08/11/2009

Describes a stacked chip assembly capable of acting as a stacked-ring RF ion guide. Derived from work carried out under the DTI sponsored project "IONCHIP".

R.R.A. Syms sole imperial College inventor, A.Finlay (Microsaic Systems) co-inventor.

PATENT REEL: 023076 FRAME: 0830